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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION - LAW

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., CIVIL DIVISION:

No. 03 -)71|-¢€0

Plaintiff, TYPE OF PLEADING:

Vs, Complaint

THEODORE P. IRWIN,
TYPE OF CASE:

Defendant.
Civil Action

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD:

RONALD J. DIGIORNO, ESQ.

SUPREME COURT NO.:

39025

RONALD J. DIGIORNO, ESQ
Attorney at Law

150 Pleasant Drive

Suite 103

Aliquippa, PA 15001

TELEPHONE: (724) 378-9951

FILED

NOV 17 2003

William A. Shaw .
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION - LAW

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.,

Plaintiff,
No.
VS.
THEODORE P. IRWIN,
Defendant.
NOTICE TO DEFEND

You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend against the Claims set forth in the
following pages, you must take action within Twenty (20) after this Complaint and Notice are
served by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the
Court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you
fail to do so the case may proceed without further notice for any money claimed in the Complaint
or for any other claim or relief requested by the Plaintiff. You may lose money or property or
other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO YOU LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR’S OFFICE
ONE NORTH 2™ STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

TELEPHONE: (814) 765-2641
EXT. 32 OR 88



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION - LAW

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.,

Plaintiff,
No.
VS.
THEODORE P. IRWIN,
Defendant.
COMPLAINT

AND NOW COMES, Plaintiff, CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., by and through
its attorney, RONALD J. DIGIORNO, ESQUIRE, with this Complaint and in support thereof
avers as follows:

1. Plaintiff, CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC,, is a duly authorized lending
institution with a principal place of business situate at P.O. Box 17099, Baltimore, MD 21203.

2. Defendant, THEODORE P. IRWIN, is an adult individual presently residing
at 16 Patterson Avenue, Dubois, PA 15801.

3. On or about October 8§, 2001, Defendant entered into a loan agreement with
Plaintiff whereby Plaintiff loaned monies to Defendant in the principal amount of Fourteen
Thousand, Eight Hundred, Forty-five and 31/100 - ($14,845.31) - Dollars. A copy of the
Disclosure Statement, Note and Security Agreement are attached hereto, incorporated herein by
reference as Plaintiff’s Exhibit “A”.

4. Under the terms of the Note, Defendant was required to make Sixty (60) monthly

payments of Four Hundred, Five and 80/100 - ($405.80) -Dollars to Plaintiff, the first payment



being due on November 8, 2001 with monthly payments continuing thereafter until the balance
of the loan was paid in full. The annual percentage rate of interest to be charged pursuant to said
loan was 21.50%

S. Defendant has failed to make the required monthly payments to Plaintiff and
therefore are in default under the terms and conditions of the Note.

6. Despite constant demands, Defendant at all times has failed or refused to tender
the required payments over to Plaintiff.

7. Under the terms and conditions of the Note executed and entered into between
Plaintiff and Defendant (Plaintiff’s Exhibit “A”) with regard to default payment the following
provisions are applicable:

DEFAULT: Borrower will be default if:

1. Borrower does not make any scheduled payment on time;

2. Borrower is (or any other person puts Borrower) in bankruptcy, insolvency or

receivership:

3. Any of Borrower’s creditors attempts by legal process to take and keep any property of

Borrower, including the Property securing this loan;

4. Borrower fails to fulfill any promise made under this agreement: or

5. A default occurs under any Real Estate Mortgage or Deed of Trust which secures this

loan or under any other mortgage or deed of trust on the real property.

If Borrower defaults, Lender may require Borrower to repay the entire unpaid Principal balance
and any accrued interest at once. Lender’s failure to exercise or delay in exercising any of its
rights when default occurs does not constitute a waiver of those or any other rights under this
agreement. Borrower may also be required to pay reasonable attorney’s fees, court costs, and the
actual and reasonable expenses of repossessing, storing, and selling the Property which secures
the loan.

8. Due to Defendant’s default and pursuant to the above-stated provision with regard
to acceleration of maturity in the event of default and payment of attorney’s fees, in the event of

default, the Defendant is presently indebted to the Plaintiff in the sum of Fourteen Thousand, Six

Hundred, Fifty-four and 00/100 - ($14,654.00) - Dollars plus reasonable attorney’s fees of 10%



or One Thousand, Four Hundred, Sixty-five and 00/100 - ($1,465.00) - Dollars plus costs
incurred by Plaintiff pursuant to collection.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff prays this Honorable Court enter judgment in its favor and
against Defendants in the amount of Sixteen Thousand, One Hundred, Nineteen and 00/100 -
($16,119.00) - Dollars plus costs.

Respec itted,

Ronald J. DiGiomo, Esqu' e
r Plaintiff
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sclosure Statement, N-*e and Security Agreeme™*

= Lender (Name, address, ciry and state) -

il Y 1t No.
ow e (Name aad raaling addoss) Account No

CLTIFINANCIAL SERVICES, 336925
JUGRE P IRWIN INC. . Dite of Loan
IANDNER HILL RD RD3 BOX 14
JWLVLLE PA 15868 DU BOIS PA 15301 10/08/2001
— ———
Loye, " ™~ : 5 Amounrt Financed Total of Payments .
T o it The amount of credit provided o The amount Borrower will have

‘The dollar amount the credit will

o5t Borrower paid atter Borrower has made all
GOS8 .

<1 of Borrower's ¢-adi as
payments as scheduled.

oy orass,

Borrower or ou Borrowes's behaif.

. 21.50 o 9,502.63 S 14,845.31 3 24,348.00
R R
‘gyrnent Sehedule: Security: If checked, Bogrower is giving a securicy
Somier of Al.,mnum of th’{; P‘B’I\nems orest in:
Davinin ¥ ; Are Due I : .
T ayrwzots ~ Payments - o e R - — - — ) x| Motor vebicle | Mobile Home
se 4® | 405.80:  MONTHLY BEGTMNING 11/08/200% | | Real Propenty '%, Otwr:MISC PERS PROP
| i o .- T T/ - -~ - - = Late Charge: If a payment is lace, Borrower will be
'S t ‘ charged = late charge equal o 1.5 % per moonth on
* - — — — = = == —= == = the past Guc amount unil paid in full, minimum charge
% s { 3 1.00

R s tor . jtional 3 ; . . 3 Prepayment: If Borrower pays off early. Borrower may
i e contract documents for ¢ny additional informarion abouc nonpayment, defavlr, e D a refund of part of the finance charge.

tired repavment in full be2fore the scheduled date, and prepuyment refunds amd

it ! Information: | . - —_ f— o —
> Tl INTRRIZNT ' 5FRVISL CHARGE DATE CHARGES BEGIN .
. First Pz ent Due . - .
1,232.69 5 150.00 !10/08/2001 | Date Exrension Charge: $ N/A (included in Finance Charge.)

INSURANCE DISCLOSURE \

1equied Tosuranee: 1f Borrawer obtains credit that is secured by Borrower's inierest in improved real property (including a mobile or manufactared |
owe Tam is parl o ycal properly), tien Lender requirss Borrower to0 provide fire and extended coverage for the replacement value of the \
: vements. If the collareral securing the credit is a metor vebicle (including a recreational vehicle, hoat,” or movable mobile home). Borrower must
wide sollision and -omprebensive casvaley insurance in an amount sufficient 1o sarisfy the unpaid balance of the loan or cqual 1 the value of the ll
taszral. whichever is less,  All such policics and renewals theveot must name J.ender as 10ss payee and must be mainaincd by Borrower. until the
-1 sthw i8 repaid in full, Borrower may obtain a new insurance policy or provide an existing policy from any insurcr chat is acceptable o Lender. If)
Wt ewer obmins e cellareral protection coverage or Aummobile Physical Damage Insurance at Lender’s office. Borrower acknowledges that such |
a wiariee (1) mmay cost -oere then insurance thar is available fram another insurer, (2) will only protect Lepder's inferest in the collateral and does not

= szt Borrawer's interert and £3) docs not protect Borrower from claims by other persons.

)rtional Insurance; Credit life insurance, credit disability insuramce, credit personal property insurance, involuntary unemployment insuraoce.
v:d any other insurance pvoducts that are not required per the above paragraph are optioual (o Borrower and arc not required ib order to
watoin credit. (€ 3orrower (desires voluntarily to purchase any of these optional insurance produets, Borrower mnst sign below and in other
1 apred documerits and wili receive un insurance certificate or policy detailing the coverage terms and conditions that apply to the insurance.
Paoawer shauld refer to the fvrms and conditions contained in the applicable insurance certificate or policy issued for the exact description of
betuntits and exclusions. Borrawer is encoutraged to inguire about coverage and refund provisions.

i

! indtial amoum ol coverage fiv credic life insurance and/ur credit personal property insurance sct fonh in Borrower's insurance certificate or policy
s 2 uak m the Total of Payments stared above, it may excced the amount necessary to pay ott BOITowe: s (04D &t a1y gived time. Any exeess insurance
BT 1oAmount (hy” may Micome payable will be paid wo de appropriatc party as desigpated in the insurance certificate or policy. Borrower
~ldwes that i optonal eredit personal propesty insurance is purchasced, Borrower's property coverage under other policics such as homeowmer s
‘s insurance mey be adwersely affected. ’

3¢ cmowet’s regular monthly loaa payment if Borrower elects not to purchase insurance will e § 347.98 .

- -nig_a”l‘im_,o,f Optional Insurynce: Borrower may cancel any of the optional insurance products obtained at Lender's office at amy time upon

s wer's wriws vequest for cancellaton o Lender.  If Borrower is in default under the terms of this agreement, Bortower authorizes the insurer w |
T IEANC any and/oy all optional inswrance products upon Lender's request. Upon termination of any insurance for any reason. Borrower authorizes |
o Mrzcte thid the iasure- deliver te premium refund. it any. i Lender. which will apply it to Borrower's curstanding loan balance. Borrower heceby |
: “ocEhly An_nd [ATRYTY .‘.mf)mlly assigus (o Lender any righy, titlc or interest which Borrower may have in any premium refund ("Refirnd”). ﬁu:':fw i
ment ix absoluie £nd not intended as security. Borrower acknowledges and. agrees that the Refund shall be the sole propergy of Lender\:xnd i

3orrower.shall hi've mo interest in the Refund. Leonder agrees 1o p: un whi R i
X - ay to Borrower any am ceive
t ¢ ratxending loan baiance, & pay Yy ount by which the Refund received by Lender exceeds

b vz reqoest the follow:w: 2 insarances:

{ o/ Premium: In s ance Type: Insurance Term (in mos.): V M
I NONE iy 1‘§M p :
% NONE st S ’ Pate Q) |
N 376 .33 PROPERTY INS 50 l
5 i 29.00 L a . ST oy e e

L, X MODIFTED ASI 43 Second Borrower's Signarure Dare

[ In this Discy- : Tel, J p ; . R . o .
x <2 *;11 ":0!']31;:‘\ )Srl'ﬂ'b ’:“ €ment, VI.‘Jth: and Sccpnry Agrcemgnt. rlixc word "Borrower” refers o the pecsons signing below as Borrower, whecher one
T 3 Han e rforrowsr signs. cach will be responsible, individually and together. for all promiscs mude and for repaying the loan in full.
Mo word “Lender” rafers o uie Feender, whose name and address are shown above.

3 aQr . PO feae -

!*‘:f'?tﬁ !_b)r;|T(_l Pﬁ;\'\;' Bereowaer Lromises (0 pay o the order of lender the Toal of Paymenss (whith includes precomputed interest charges and Service
-rges) shown aheve in subsmntiaily 2qual, consecutive monthbly insallments shown above, except that any appropriate adjusuncnts »ill be made fo the
nr: ,'md ﬁ»nal payments, from the Daee Charges Begin until the Total of Paymencs is fully paid. Bach payment will be applied o a combined wral of the
Ameua Financed and precomputed interest charges. If any part of the balance remains unpaid on the inal payment dare. Lender 4t its opuion. may
il u\tcx'csc.fr(ml. aqd after manzity wpon the then unpuaid Amount Fivanced at the maximum rate permited by the rl.leu app]i::abie law or -if 21l
e mhm e s proecribed, dhen at the rate of interest prevailing under this Disclosure Statement. Note and Securicy Agreement. o

fas : shos 3 "3k cice " as i i is 1 181
WABR IR SROWR a5 "Ser sice Charge” above has beenm paid by Borrower as a prepaid charge and is in additon 1o the precomputed interest on te loan.

“ny Service Charges 3= carned prior [0 inferest id Servi
X 3= e St on the loan balance. Prepaid Service Charpes are J ; i r Ty
i3 RENE AF FeEMINALion of The ACCounT. e ges arc not refundable (0 Borrower in the event of early

(Intentionally left blank)

Exhibit "A" F-
Berrower's Inirials: &:ﬁ@p_“_

2 ULARLR VIO e TUED e Ry :
WCEIVED TIME IME)  ocT. 2. 9:3zam Page L ot'4
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TO: 14185216892 P:3-5
336325 LU/ Ve 2w
3 YMENT: Borrower wiay prepay chis loan __«vhole or in part at any time., If Bor.rower prepays.. At or if Le.nder acchmg: tllzxslzn:;u_;isk';flaz;z
¥ 775F Borrowcer's defawr, Boriower will be given a tefund of the unearned porton of the Finance Charge. computed by s.

A7 tess than $1.00 will ke ;iven. Partial prepayment will not resudt in a refund of interest.

1 RITY AGREEMUNT:

FRCM:

Fs

s
A, If this hox i checked, thi® loan is unsecured. .
5 3. il this box is checked, to secure the payment and performance hereof, BorTower gives to Lender a security imterest uuder the Uniform

mmercial Code in any proverty for which a description is complered below and all parts .and equipment now or 1§[c.1' éd(leq Lo.L’nc propescy
vl any proceeds of the property. all of which will be called “Property”. See below tfor additional (2rins applicable w this security interest.

Mwr vehicle/mobile hoon o _
Niike, WNe, Cyfinders ! Y ear/Model
FORD 1288

‘Mouel No. Or Name | ” Body Type. | Identification Number
NoNo o BRON IIy 4%?2 ‘ 1FMCU14T2JUB73209

BRONCO |
\
[

o

|
i‘

! I
L - -

Other Property; fee Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof

C. If ¢his bex is checked, Borrower's loan is secured by a Deed of Trust or Mortgage of even date on real property which requires Lender's writen
consent to 4 sale or transter of the encwnbered real property located at

Sec cither the Deed of Trust or the Mortgage for terms applicable
o Lender's interest i Borrower's real property {"Property ™).

MNERSHIP OF PROPERTY: Borrowcer represents that the Property is owned by Borrower free and ¢lear of all liens and c-:ncufnbrancc..s except those
#ahick: Borrower has informwd Lender in writing, Prior to any default, Borrower may keep and use the Property at Boqower s own risk, su_b}ch 10
"2 provisioas of tie Uniforn: Tommercial Code. If die Property includes a motor vehicle ot mobile home, Borrower will, upon request, deliver the
ificgre of tide 10 the mator vahicle or mobile home 10 Lender,

PROPERTY: Borrower will aot sell, lease, encumber, or otherwisc dispose of the Property without f.ender’s pn‘pr writien consent. Borrower

the Property al Borrower's address (as showo on page 1) unlcss Lender has gramted permission in writipg tor the _Propenyi 0w }:c locarcd
ar2. The Proverty will he usied only in the sfate in which Borrower lives undess che Property is a motor vehicle. n which casc it Wm be uscd
f'e state only inth2 course of Borrower's normal usc of the Property. Borrower will nol use 91 permit the use of the Property ict hire or for

S AND FEES: Borrower will pay all taxes. assessments, and other fees payable on the Property. If Borrower fails to pay such amounts, Lender
such amounts fie Borrower and the amounss paid by Lender will be added o the unpaid balance of the loan.

f RANCE: If Borrower purchuses any insurance atr Lender's office. Borrower understands and acknowledges that (1) the insurance company may
#itated with Lender. (2) Lender's cmployec(s) may be an agent for the insurance company. (3) such employee(s) is not acting as e agent, broker
‘ary for Bastower on this Joan, but may be the agent of the insurance company. and (4) Lender or the insurance company may realize some
an yom e sal. of taar insurance. 1F Borrower fails o obin or mainein any required insurance or fails to designate an agent through whom the
pratrane t is 10 he oivwalned, Lener may purchase such required insurance for Borrower through an agent of Lender's choice, and the amounts paid by
Loader wall be added no dhin unpaid balance of the loan.

UNANCING STATE?
omenes vty respect

dEVELS 1]

4TS: Borrower will sign all financing statements, comtinuation statements, security inverest filing statcments, and similar

ile Property at Lender's request.

‘ IRNED THECK EiLS
Joafficient funds or insuafrse

l_enusr may charge a feg not 0 exceed $20 . 00, if a check. negatiable order of withdrawal or share draft is returned for
ot credit.

SATLE CHAR(?E,_: 1t any in. ¢ nesr i<_p;,i:! more than 10 days after the scheduled payment date, Borrawer agrecs 0 pay a life charge cqualto 1.5%
1P T momh on e past due. arnount qmu 1t 15 paid n full, with 2 minimum late charge of $ 1 .00, Lender may. at its Opuon. ‘Waive any late charge or
j1rion thereot with-out walving its rght 1o reguire a late charge with regard 1o any other late payment.

MENT[TS: Borrower agress o pay a defermenc charge equal 10 1% % per month on the amount deferred for the period of deferment if Lender, ip
Lrelion, zgrees 1o allow Borrower, upon Borrower's request, to defer payment of any monttly installment pi'ior to or on its due date without
werrearet heing considered in dethvalt. Any such deferment will extend the final payment date by one moath for cach deferment authorized by Borrower
toc Lender. AN other terms and conditions of the Disclosure Statement. Note and Sccurity Agreement including the capiration dates of insurance
LUV ERCS. remAin unchangzu by authorized deferments. h

L .;v.‘\N C'{L{\R(;E:S:. If u.law that applie:s o this loan und that seis maximum loan charges, is finally interprered so that the intercsi or other loan charges
w be collettad in £onnecton with _lhl;‘ loan exceed the permitted limiss. then (i) any such loan charge will be redueed by the amount

e ::ry Eo reduce the Lharge o the permlm:‘d limit, and (i) any sumns already collected from. Borrower thar exczeded permitted Yimits will be refunded

o .sn..u-)wu‘. Lc;ulc‘r may choose. o make this refund by reducing the principal owed under this loan or by making a dircct payment .. Borrower. If a

<tond veduces principal. the reduction will be sveated as a partial prepayment without any PICpayment charge. N

JAULT: Borrovwst will be in defaulr it

Dorrower does, not make any scheduled pavment on time:

Borrower is or any other person puts Borrower) in bankrupicy. insolvency or receivership;

Any of Bornpwvr"e. ereditors attempts by legal process o take and keep any property of Borrower, including the Property securing this loan;

Borrawer fails to fulfill any promise made under this agreemenr; or |

A defiaull occurs o der any Real Estae ) ¢ : i y ; .
real property. 3 § Morngage or Deed of Trust which secures this loan or under any other morigage or deed of trust on the

kW~

© Barrow. E TV 3 i . . 3 i Tcy
i Parrower defaults, ~4nae’ may cequice Borrower o repay the endre unpaid Principul balance and any accrued imterest at once. Lender’s failure to

vercise or i P i i s " - . :
‘ feise or delay in exercisiag any of irs rights when default occurs does not constimre a waiver of thosc or any oter rights under this agrcement,

wwer may also be reguired o pay reasovable avtornev's fees. ©
_ ) 3 =Y ! Y s dees; court costs, and the acmal and rea le e S3ESST i
¢'I've che Proparty which secur=s the loan. sonab Tpanass of repossessing. suoring. and

EL;‘-']ns"lanbP %L_JLI  If Botrower defaults, Borrower will deliver the Property w© lender or, upon Lender's demand, assemhle the Property and
: table w Lender at a teasonably convenient place. Lender may. without previous notice or demand and without legal process, peacefully

s sy place where the Property is i i R 4 N - N " . X !
ey perty i1s located and take possession of it. Lender may dispose of the Property in anv way it wishes. subject w0 applicable

L Prasercy o " : 3 - i :

,_r]:j: (:l?]tt:gaf ]h: s :lc\l lw.nh 1r_l«:WICE at a private or public sale at 4 locadon chosen by Lender, At snch a sale. lLender may purchasc the Property. The
-t l_:'“:y"-\ foes d‘:d" ‘?"\t‘- :‘:" flsposfmon. mmus the expeuses o 1aking, removing, halding, repairing. and sclling the Property including reasonable
B murus th=z L¢3 9 i v 1 b2 T —_ - ; < . e
- 8 paying off and removing any liens or claims on the Property. will be crediced w the unpaid balance of Borrower's
o ge Ead 3 - . .

:F oz proceeds of the sale are now sufficient o pay off the entire balance plus costs. Borrowers agree wo pay the remaining amownit upon demaad. If

Perorer has lef: oiher property in the re ¢+ Lende p 1ce S g
camtin for the pramacey Py prssessed Property. Lender may bold such Property temporarily for Borrower withour uny responsibility or

e T ihe time ane nlace of a public sale
cavierd o the Borrower's gddress at leas:
e nlder’s records.,

or notice of the time atier w]"xich a private sale or other disposition of the Property will occur is reasonable if
five days before the salc or dispositon. The notice may be mailed fo the Borrower's last addressnshnwn on

T ) i
Borrower's Initials: E
nrrower's Initials: b _f\\‘\l‘ o

DA 254318 V2008~ - opy - A= g eme f s o
’ RECESFD TiME 0T, "2TiR78./Foach)  COPYERYGF FO®E  ocT. 2. 9:amam Page 2 of 4




TR TR TYR FROM:

) TO:14105216892 P:4rg

. ‘ oS, LU’I::y‘;;a‘r: -‘x‘s
iy ‘ oy w is Di ity Agreement. It a s
.;-; o fp IR‘E‘FLLNN“Y“"“Q law and fe .1 law, as applicable, govern this Disclosurc Smte. ¢, Note and Security Agre
APPLILES: T < s )

ire ay i ; harges in nxcess of those
this wili n.. muke any other part@nentorceable. In 0o cvem will Borrower be required 1o pay interest or charg

i iving its ri i 3 subsequent default in
lender may accept payments afier maturity or aficr a default without waiving its r}é?:‘;;gls r:;!:f“c: ;;rzznzm ‘:ml:l e waived of
_: 3 y ] A 1 < : y

: e i for payment after maturity withour notc
wer agrees thar Lender may extend time
e i i s oo the masculine geader may be
v he content th:i:'ctgshxguiar words may be read in the plural and plural words in the singular, and references 4
e the 4 s, <

'- fminine gerder. ) -
e e 1 ir ne, agrees that Lender may obuain
ER _TERMS: Eazh Borrows- under this Disclosure Statement, Note and Securiry .\gr;meﬂ{:ﬁ. ]lf‘ r:w;t: ;“;Tjnpgrdz:s 'tgo o rclease partics Bom this
i r = n_--"!o-'rowur 0 change the repayment terns and 1¢ieasc any Property securing the Joar . piliins -Lendcr oot Aot have 1 Bty

- ‘o hnLtl )..ﬁc" 0 any oth:r Borrower and without releasing any other Borrower from his re;lspft; e an}; Boenser
3omeemial, without potice e : _ : : .
. --‘:i‘:':::vcﬂ:ve instizuting suit if the note is not paid. and l.ender can sue any or all Borrowers upon the defau y

i ir i cquire l.emder to demnand payment of
! ver, endorsers, surcties and guarantors. to the extent permmited by la\_w. scverally waive (hC;_I .l'l‘_lhtlo“f'al"-&,‘;f;h Lender Allows 10 2y Borrgwer
orf ut.wc‘h'c [0 ;\viv;'no'tice of amou‘;ars that have not been paid, to receive notice of any extensions o um? : O;; t;iq oo, s sdditionally. waive Dot
. :I l|\~17’:cx_at,1lir‘c L:;nder m‘ show particular diligence in bringing suit againse anyonefrcspontsixéa[,;e‘f:; éeu;:‘:lzxgﬁm o.n oy .Pmperrv terring this luan and
s D i : i i v cut E on, \
d 1xe 3 QWS ce or latex enacted. mcluding stay of exe;
fhoameseead and exempuon laws now in force o,
i x of J t.
1ivl the henefit of valuation and appraisemen - - 1
joi igan P 2 s. guaranors and endorsers and
Disclosure Statement, Note and Security Agreement shall be the Joint and several obligation of all makers, sureries. gu
$ 5 o aclos el . D be I e A
4 xr Sinding upon them. (heir heits. sucressors, legal representarives and assigns.

e of the D Qasur s Sug 1 d ble'd AT 1314 13 licable tgase 0 ee t Trust and accomparts ing ltemization
{ef ixclosu o Statement, Note and Secur Apgpreeme and, i applca . the Mor gag r Deed ot DALY 0L
HELN A R NZIOF s B
{ovoount Financed s nenterceable, this will not make any other part unenforceable.

i ¢ existing loan and obtaining a
INAMCING. The ovearail cost ot refinancing an cxisting loan balance may be greater than the cost of Keeping the sSting
ord loar {or any addidonal funds Borrowsr wishes w borrow.

NOTICE OF ARBITRATION PROVISION

1
!
THIS ARBITRANIGN PROVISION PROVIDES THAT ASigé%Pglﬁfg:\%?YBngRD?xéﬁ };&BNI".;;.:.TN;I())ENR, EXCEX™ i
SPECIFIED BELOW, WILL BE RES 0 . A AR < T
YOU THUS G1 ‘vl:,rg]?SY%%R RIGHT TO GO TO COURT TO ASISi?\T'I%l;D&FggEDC}E% II}II;]GSTWS') (EXCEPT FOR MATTERS THA ,
ARE EXCLUDED FROM ARBITRAT 03 A .
YOUR RIGHTS WILL BE DETERMINED BY A NEUTRAL ARBITRATOR AND NOT AEI!SJIII)\«%E, gll: -:LTSTII]Z)YMORE ‘
YOU ARE ENTITLED TO A FAIR HEARING, BUTT THE ARBITRATION PROCEDURKS AR !
LIMITED THAN RULES APPLICABLE IN COURT. '

Tr. wonsdderadon of Lender making the cxeension of credit described above and other good and valuable consideration. the r(e:;:t{lp\ ;:du:-lfﬁfézl:g/ ;)rfi
0 huss acknowledged by bodh parties, You apd We agree thar cither You or We have an absohne right 1o dem:md_ t;ha.}: m:xy atxfrlrt h; m;w Sapan |
"THHEAET N agcordapee with this Arbiration Provision. 1t either You or We file a lawsuit. counterclaim. or other action in court, dhe of Party i
eruobtie righe to demand arhitcation following the filing of such action. '

g o _ ;
deliaitions for Arbitration Provision. As used in this Arbitration Provision ("Provision”), the following definitions will apply:

. A . .. ir Fatre & H .
“Yoear "Your” twans any or all of Borrower(s) who cxecute this Disclosurc Statement. Note and Securiry Agreemcent, and their heirs, survivors, |
eusty iz Akl represeries,

Twee ' or "Us” meriss the Lender under this Disclosure Statemery, Note and Security Agreement, American 'H_eal'm & Lil_"e losurance Compan)f:.‘rrfmn
wrwranve Company . and any assignee of Lender. together with :ll of their respective corporate parcats, subsidiaries. affiliates. predecessors, assignees,
§ woossyars, craployecs, agonss, directors, and officers (whether acting in their corporate ar individual capaciry).

aneaction” means any one or more Dast. present. or future exwension, application. or mquiry of credic or forbearance of payment such as a
vi g, el eradit agresient, oe otherwise from any of Us 1o You. -

" Zlaim” means any case. conmoversy, dispure, rort. disagreement. lawsuil. or claim now or hereafier cxisting between You and Us. A Claim includes. i
o Jomitation, anything related o;

- Thit Provision, s entorceability. and the arbitrability of any Claim pursuamt to s Provision, including but not limited w the scope of this ‘
Provision and any defenses o enforcement ot this Provision: !
Any Credit Trangactior
Any past. present. or fiure insurance, service. or other product that is offered or purchased in connection with a Credit Tramsaction;

Any documenes or instruments thag contain informution about any Credit Transacton. insurance, service, or product:
T ADY Ac or omission by any of Us;

Fraud or misrepresenttion, inchuding claims for {ailing to disclose material facts;

Any federal or seare SHIUE o1 regulation. or any alleged violation thereaf, including without limiation insurance. usury, and lending laws;

4Dy DALY 'S execulion of this Provision and/or willingness w be bound by its terms and provisions; or .

© Aay dispute abour closmg., servicing, colfccting. or catorcing a Credit Transaction.,

Agreement to Arbitrate Clafms, Upon
2¥nipt those specified below in this Provision. shali be res
Feancial Services Arbitration Rules and Procedurcs of JA
g srhitration. The werms of this Pravision shall co
chuus 8 copy  of  the arbitration  rules by
uv\,---'._z‘am::aar.comvIinnf\:ial_rules.asp. Al
v duding 4 form Demand for Arbicrarion.
LehnTalon of aay Ciakn, and/or o
o tme, even if a Claina is
al binding arhicratico not
wsaction or any otier

<

wriften request by either party that is submited according to the a

pplicable roles for 2rbivanon, any Claim.
olved by binding arbitration in accordance with (i) the Federal Arbimation Act. (i) the

MS/Endispute, Inc. ("Administrator"), and (iii) this Provision. unless we both agree in writing
nool any inconsistency besween the tuics of the Administratar and this Provision. You may
calling (800) 448-1660 or by accessing the Administrator's  iorernet  site at
Your request. We will obgin and provide 1© You copies of the Adminisramor's rules and other malterials,
Any party w this Provision may bring an acrion, including a SUINIMATY OF expedited proceeding, 10 corapel
Y stay the lidgation of any Claim pending arbitration. in any court having jurisdiction. Such acrion may be broughs at
part of a lawsuit, up unrtil che enay of a final judpment. Pursuant to this Provision. You and We also agree to submit to
onty all Clapins, but also any claim or disputc You or We have against () all persons or endtes invalved with any Credit
i maner covered bw this Disclosure Staement, Note and Security Agreement, (ii) all persons who signed or cxccuted any
creument rela g 10 anv Tvedic Transaction or Claim. and (iii) all PEISONS oI entities who may be joindy or severally lisble to cither You or any of Us

toznding any Claim.

Judgmene. Judement upor: “Ry ar

bitration award may be entered in an
1+ movide a briel writen setarnenr s}

f the reasens tor any award.
Visims Excluded from Arbitration. The following types of maers will not be arbitrated. This means
W rage: !
/\ny_actian 0 effecrt 2 fo judicial or self-help repassession under |
applicable Luw: or - ‘
Any MAMEr where all partcs collecuvely (ncluding muldiple named parties) seek monemry relief in the aggregate of $15.000.00 or less in towl |
l:chcf. mcludm% t?ur nee lumtm_i w 2 i S50 restitution: disgorgement: costs and fees (including attorneys”’ |
fera), or any '(—Iai'm\‘ drought in a small claims court. la the event You ATEMPT 0 assert any of Your Claims on behalt of a punative class of
DEFSONS. in violutdon of other rerms in this Provision, the value of Your Claims will, for putposcs of this cxclusion. be déemed to exceed
315.000.00. Ia he event tha any party fails (o specify the amount being sought for any relief, or any form or component of relief. the amouat
being sought shall, for pPurposes of this exclusion, be deemed to exceed $15.000.00.
Heawaever, should cither party initiate arbitration, the other parry,
la wseit or seeking enforcement of s sccdon by a court shall noc

y court having jurisdiction, Ir timely requested by either party, the arbitrator shall

that neither one of us can require the other to ;

reclosure o ransfer tide w0 the property being foreclosed, or exercise of extra-

ar its option. may seek injunctive and monetary

relief in arbiration. Participaring in a |
waive the right 10 arbiwate any other Claim.

!

; |
Borrower's Initials: ;/_ )(3 J
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ez

TT=a=2083™ u9: 25 FROM: ' ' i ’

TO: 14195816892 P:s6

JTOTORE PIRWIN 336925 LU/ US) evwa
%

A rthvemy Terms. . - . L L

* :ﬁz?v.uisrr;.l;i':sm ol Arbitradon. Areitration shafl be administered by the Adminisurawr. but if it is ubable or unwilling 1o administer the a{'?‘ﬁa“°‘:‘: |
I Taee Amcrican Avbigation Association will administer any arbitraton required uander this Provision pursuant to its Commercial Arbimrarion Ru.lca !
zno Bpedited Pyocedures. The arbimator shall make his or her decision in accordance with the applicable law. and shall be empowered 10 award l
a2y taranes or ather relief provided for under the applicable law. ) i . |
@ , _Achisagdon. The arbicrarion shall be conducted in the county of Your residence. unless all partics agree to another location. ] )
2 ), Either You o We may appeal the arbitrator’'s award in accordance with the Oprional Appeals Procedures of the Adininistrator, and the .
swvard may be subject to judicial review un the grounds saed in 3 U.S.C. § 10. . . i

e Class Actions/No Joipder of Parties. You agree that any arhimation procceding will only consider Your Claims. Claims by or on behalf of other |
fnrowess will not he arbirated any procecding thac is considering Your Claims. Because You have agreed to arbitrate all Claims. You may not

SSrve AS 2 CIASS represciuative or participare as a cJass member in a putative class action agains( any party entitled 1o compe! arbitration under this
Provision.

B

Depusitions, After a demand for arbitration is made, You and We may conduct a limited nwunber of depositions by mumal agrcement. Any
disagresments concerping the taking ot depositions will be resalved by the arbitrator,

Coses, The cost of any arbitration proceeding shall be divided as follows:

The party making demand upon the Administrator for arbitradon shall
demand is made. We will pay any balance.

Wae will pay to the Administrator all other costs for the arbitration proceeding up t a maxitoum of onc day (eight hours) of bea}'ing_s.

Al costs ot the arbitation procecding chat excecd onc day of hearings will be advanced by the party that inidated the arbitration. To the
extent allowed by the applicable arbitration rules and applicable law, the arbitrator may tax or assess costs of the arbitration 1 any party.

7i the case of an appual, the appealing party will advance any cosss of initiating an appeal. The non-prevailing party shall pay all costs, fees,
and expenses of the appeal procceding and, if applicable, shall teimburse the prevailing party for the cost of filing an appeal.

I
|
{
t
l
pay the initial filing fee up 10 $125.00 w the Adininisirator when the |
B
]
i
i
f
Each party shall pay his/her own attorney, expert, and witness fees and ¢expenses, unless otherwisc required by law ox by other wnns of this !
Dizelosure Swatement, Note and Sceurity Agresment.

soverning Law, This Provision is governed by federal law and by

the laws of the state where the closing of the Credit Trapsaction t0ok place. but only
cothl evienws thunt Such s1ace laws are consisrent

7
or compartihle with federal law.

ever Sty . W the arbitzator ar any court determines that one or more e
: Frovision unenforceable.
wizrninedon shall goc imp

s of this Provision or the arbitration rulcs are uneaforceable. or wounld make ;
only such termsis) shall be deemed upentorceablc and shall be deemed swicken from this Provision. but such
air or atfect the enforceability of the other terms of this Provision or the arbitration rulcs.

ipricinl Acknowledgments. You understand and acknowledge by signing Your name to this Provision thut () a court and/or jury will not hear or '
Jziide any Claim governed by this Provision, (i) the funding for Youwr Credit Transaction will come m whole or in part from sources outside 1

i13- rate, which will constitute interstate conuoerce within the meaning of the United States Arbitration Act, 9 U.S.C. §§1-9, (iii) discovery in an
a¢cl firation procecding can he much more limited than in a court proceeding, (iv) rights to appeal an arbitration award arc very lintited, and (v) |
<3 rights of the parties herunder may not be exactly mutwal in all respects. !

i
RIAD THE ABOVE ARBITRATION PROVISION CAREFULLY. IT LIMITS CERTAIN OF !
YOUR KIGHTS, INCLUDING YOUR RIGHT TO OBTAIN DRESS THROUGH COURT ACTIOI}'.

Py A i, st

-Borrower

—- —. —_ [ . . X (Seal)
-Borrower

iy if this box is checked, ’-_j

“he follnwing notice avplies

NOTICE ' - V o o
My HOLDER OF THIS CONSUMER CREDIT CONTRACT IS SUBJECT TO ALL CLAIMS AND DEFENSES WHICH |
X DEBTOR COULD ASSERT AGAINST THE SELLER OF GOODS OR SERVICES OBTAINED WITH THE PROCERDS

ROy RECOVERY HEREUNDER BY THE DEBTOR SHALL NOT EXCEED AMOUNTS PAID BY THE DEBTOR |

gning below, Eorrower agrees o the wrns

emeni and, il appiicable, the Mortgage or
turaements staced the sin.

conwained hersin, acknowled
Deed of Trust and of the

ges receipt of 2 copy of this Disclosure Sucement, Note and Security
accompanying Jremization of Amount Finsonced. and authorizes the

¢

N THRODORE P IRWIN @ T -Borrower
: — U —— — —_— —_ . — — —_ . . (Seal)

(’Q -Borrawer

. (Scal)

) CITIFINANCIAL SERYI)
o ,/{»e& \?,(/7/_;// /)I/ /L__S_ N By: @9{\ M

SIGN

_________ (Seal)

~Borrower
- ¢

(al

< only is personally Hable for payment of the loan.
grecments eontaimned in this Disclosure St

and sell the Property securing th

me and Tidey

GRITY INTEREST OF NONOBLIGOR: Borrow:
@ Vs conditions, coveadnts. and a
il power of Lender i repossess

Nonabligor is liable and bouuad by all uther
ment, Note and Security Agreement, including bur not limited o che right
is loan, in the event of default by Borrower in paymenr of this loan.

- —— (Seal) _ - .. ¢ e

- ! el - R N e (Sead)
Vignamaee Date Signature

Date:

#9318 UORECITVED TiME oo 7ir0ey, Bmench) CPLENTTE  ccr. 2. o 31AM Fage ¢ or4



AFFIDAVIT

W)ty fan £

STATE OF-PENNSYLVANA

C pnaAL_ PSS
COUNTY OF :

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the State and County
aforesaid, personally appeared, Richard Welch, who being by me first duly sworn according to
law, deposes and says that the averments contained in the foregoing Complaint are true and
correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

Re ol

Richard Welch
Sworn to and subscribed before me,
this é day of /7}@’\/ , 2003.
awstiig,
\\“\\p““.E..FU("Iba
W § §>-" ..... ."{6\ 6’;
$ S Q0TAg, v =
NO}’ARY PUBLIC - My Commission Expires: 3 | ‘\’. f + -
ERE RPN P2
= A% UBL\Q S =
JOANNE FULLER 29 SQ§
NOTA(I:?Y PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND v,,f%- ........... . ‘\st
y Lommission Expires July 1, 2007 "r,,OLL CO-



%% Aty Eq
NOV 17 2003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary -~ %



In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC. Sheriff Docket # 14831
VS. 03-1711-CD
IRWIN, THEODORE P.
COMPLAINT
SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW NOVEMBER 24, 2003 AT 2:10 PM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT ON THEODORE
P. IRWIN, DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE, 16 PATTERSON AVE,, DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO THEODORE P. IRWIN A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE
CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: NEVLING/MCCLEARY

Return Costs

Cost Description
32.05 SHERIFF HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY CK# 413

10.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY CK# 414

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

oh
19" payof Ja 2004

A/ T AT
WILPLIAM A. SHAW . Chester A. ms
rothonotary

My Commission Expires Sherift
1st Monday in Jan. 2006
Ciearfield Co., Clearfield, PA

FI /L ED

4 %ﬁ/jjfp

William A, Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerx of Courtg



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION - LAW

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., CIVIL DIVISION:
No. 03-1711 CD

Plaintiff,
TYPE OF PLEADING:

Vs.
Praecipe for Entry of
THEODORE P. IRWIN, Default Judgment

Defendant.
TYPE OF CASE:

Civil
FILED OF BEHALF OF:
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD:

RONALD J. DIGIORNO,
ESQUIRE

SUPREME COURT NO. :

39025

RONALD J. DIGIORNO, ESQ.
Attorney at Law

150 Pleasant Drive

Suite 103

LE D Aliquippa, PA 15001
Do

Telephone: (724) 378-9951

JAN 20 2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION - LAW
CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC,
Plaintiff,
Vvs. : No. 03-1771 CD
THEODORE P. IRWIN,

Defendant.

PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF DEFAULT JUDGMENT

TO:  Prothonotary, Clearfield County.

Kindly enter a default judgment for Plaintiff, CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., and
against Defendant, THEODORE P. IRWIN, in the amount of Sixteen Thousand, One Hundred,
Nineteen and 00/100 - ($16,119.00) - Dollars plus attorneys fees, interest and costs pursuant to

Rule 1037 of the Pennsylvania Rules of Conduct of Civil Procedure.

Suite 103
Aliquippa, PA 15001

Telephone: (724) 378-9951



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION - LAW
CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.,
Plaintiff,
Vs. No. 03-1771 CD
THEODORE P. IRWIN, .
Defendant.
CERTIFICATION OF NOTICE OF PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY

OF DEFAULT JUDGMENT PURSUANT TO RULE 237 .1 OF
THE PENNSYLVANIA RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE

The undersigned hereby certifies that Defendant, THEODORE P. IRWIN, was given
written notice of Plaintiff’s intention to file the Praccipe for Entry of Default Judgment on
January 3, 2004. A copy of said Notice is attached hereto, made a part hereof, incorporated
herein by reference and labeled as Plaintiff’s Exhibit “A”. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing
of the above mentioned Notice is also attached hereto, made a part hereof, incorporated herein by

reference and labeled as Plaintiff’s Exhibit “B”.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION - LAW

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES., INC.,

Plaintiffs,
No. 03-1711 CD
vSs.

THEODORE P. IRWIN,

Defendant.
DATE: January 5, 2004
TO: Theodore P. Irwin

16 Patterson Avenue
Dubois. PA 15801

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO TAKE ACTION
REQUIRED OF YOU IN THIS CASE. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM
THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU
WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER
IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE.
[FYOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OEFICE TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP:

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR’S OFFICE
ONE NORTH 2™ STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

TELEPHONE: (814) 765-2641
EXT. 32 OR 88

Ronald J. DiGiorno, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Exhibit "A"



U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES N

130 Pleasint Drive . St 0. Dy

S
3

~

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to:
Theadore P lrvwoin
e Paterson Avonu<
Dubos PA 1SR0 1

— Exhibit "

PS Form 3817, January 2001
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION - LAW
CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
Plaintiff,
VS. : No. 03-1771 CD
THEODORE P. IRWIN,

Defendant. :
AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF BEAVER >

Before me, the undersigned authority, in and for said County and state personally
appeared RONALD J. DIGIORNO, ESQUIRE, who being duly sworn according to law,
deposes and says that the principal office of Plaintiff, CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., is

situate at P.O. Box 17099, Baltimore, MD 21203, that the last known address of Defendant,

THEODORE P. IRWIN, is 16 Patterson Avenue, Dubois, PA 15801.

Sworn to and subscribed before me,

tis /8 day of Loeoner - 42004,
e AT

NOTAR](’ PUBLIﬂ(- My Commission Expires:

Notarial Seal
Mary K. Bianchi, Notary Public
Beaver Boro, Beaver County
fly Commission Expires Nov. 23, 2005

tAamber, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries '




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION - LAW

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.,
Plaintiff,
VvSs. No. 03-1771 CD
THEODORE P. IRWIN, .

Defendant.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA SS:
COUNTY OF BEAVER

BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Ronald J. DiGiorno,
Esquire, who, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that he is advised and
believes that Defendant, Theodore P. Irwin, is not presently in the active military service of the
United States of America and not a member of the Army of the United States, United States
Navy, the Marine Corps, or the Coast Guard, and not an officer of the Public Health Service
detailed by proper authority for duty with the Army or Navy; nor engaged in any active military
service or duty with any military or naval units covered by the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief
Act of 1940 and designated therein as military service, and to the best of this affiant’s knowledge
in not enlisted in military service covered by said Act, and that the averments herein set forth,
insofar as they are within his knowledge, are correct, and true; and insofar as they are based on
information received from others, are true and correct as he verily believes.

This Affidavit is made under the provisions

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this /2 dayo , 2004,

Y2

NQ’TARY PURBLIC

-

Notasial Seel
Mary K. Bianchi, Notary Public
Beaver Boro, Beaver County
My Commission Expires Nov. 23, 2005

Mamber, Pennsyivania Association Of Notaries




FILED,

(TR
AN 20 2000

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
Plaintiff,
VS. _ No. 03-1771 CD
THEODORE P. IRWIN,
Defendant.
NOTICE OF ORDER, DECREE OR JUDGMENT

TO: ( ) Plaintiff (x) Defendant(s) ( ) Garnishee ( ) Additional Defendant

You are hereby notified that the following Order, Decree, Of Judgment has been entered against you on

( ) Decree Nishi in Equity.

( ) Final Decree in Equity.

(X) Judgment of ( ) Confession ( ) Verdict
( x) Default ( ) Non-Suit
( ) Non-Pros ( ) Arbitration Award

( x) Judgment is in the amount of $16,119.00 PLUS COSTS.

() District Justice Transcript of Judgment in (Assumpsit/Tresspass)
in the amount of $ , PLUS COSTS.

() If not satisfied within sixty (60) days, your motor vehicle operator’s license will be suspended by the
Pennsylvania Department of Transportation.

PROTHONOTARY

BY

Deputy
If you have any questions concerning the above , please contact:
Name of Attorney/Filing Party: Ronald J. DiGiorno
Address: 150 Pleasant Drive, Suite 103, Aliquippa, Pa 15001

Telephone Number: (724) 378-9951



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
Critifinancial Services, Inc.
Plaintiff{(s)
No.: 2003-01711-CD
Real Debt: $16,119.00
Atty’s Comm: §
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From: $
Theodore P. Irwin Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: January 20, 2004

Expires: January 20, 2009

Certified from the record this 20th day of January, 2004

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

ook ofe ool ok o ofe sk o e s st s ke e sl e sk e ok sk et stk sk ok sk doleskolok sk stk sookolok ok sk kodoksk ok ok ok skoforoskok kol ook kokoskokok ok ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



